TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM621820

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A		01/07/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROTH, LLC fka GROTH CORPORATION		
Street Address:	12430 Tesson Ferry Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 313		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63128		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415667	GROTH
Registration Number:	3432832	SMART RELIEFSAFE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-288-3547

Email: j.murphy@wolterskluwer.com

CT Corporation **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 208 S LaSalle St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE SOSOYEV
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Susoyev/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM.Termination.Reel-frame.5472-0732#page1.tif source=TM.Termination.Reel-frame.5472-0732#page2.tif source=TM.Termination.Reel-frame.5472-0732#page3.tif

source = TM. Termination. Reel-frame. 5472-0732 # page 4.t if

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is given on this 7th day of January 2021, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to GROTH, LLC (formerly GROTH CORPORATION) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on March 2, 2015, the Grantor and the Grantee entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 6, 2015 at reel/frame 5472/0732;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement and the Confirmatory Grant (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) immediately and irrevocably terminates the Confirmatory Grant and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, without any further action required on the part of any Person, and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and (ii) agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Grantor's (or their assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By:

Name: Ashley Olson

Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule A

Grantor	Description	Registration#	Country
	Groth Stylized Logo "G" with GROTH inside the logo	1415667	US
Groth Corporation	SMART RELIEFSAFE SOLUTIONS	3432832	US

RECORDED: 01/22/2021